JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
MADISON STREET to FRONT STREET
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

NOTICE OF AWARD

To: James A. Hodges Const., Inc.
1281 ACRSIL _
Saltillo, MS 38866

Project: JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS, MADISON STREET to FRONT STREET

The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you dated January 8, 2025, for the above-described
work in response to its Advertisement for Bids and Information for Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount of $2,173,398.24.

You are required to execute the Agreement and furnish the required Contractors Performance Bond and
Payment Bond within (15) calendar days from the date of this Notice to you,

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds within (15) days from the date of this notice,
said OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the OWNER’s aceeptance of your
BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The OWNER will be entitled to such rights as may
be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the QWNER.
Dated this 22nd day of January, 2025.

CITY OF TUPELO, M{SSISSIRP!
Owner_-j'ﬂw é‘ A4

By: 7zp» ﬁz&av
Title: M.4)oe

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged bym%& this the
2%t day of Janvory, , 2025

By: :94)7%/ -
Tile:  Fresiderdt




