
January 8, 2025    T22-605
 
City of Tupelo 
71 East Troy Street 
Tupelo, MS  38804 
Attention: Dennis Bonds 
 
RE:  JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS – MADISON ST. TO FRONT ST. 
(BID # 2024-069MT) 
 
 
Following the receipt and opening of bids on the captioned project, we have checked and 
tabulated the bids. A copy of the Bid Tabulation is enclosed. 
 
You will note that James A. Hodges Construction, Inc. of Tupelo, MS, submitted the lowest bid 
in the amount of $2,173,398.24.   

The Engineer’s estimate was $2,195,809.71. Based on these prices we recommend awarding the 
contract to the low bidder. 

Those in attendance at the bid opening were: 
 

John White   Engineering Solutions, Inc. 
Dennis Bonds  City of Tupelo 
Chad Rankin  Hodges Construction 
Brady Thompson  Cook and Son, LLC
Andy Hodges  Hodges Construction
Stephen Reed   City of Tupelo  
Jason Rush   Murphree Paving
Tommy Collins  Murphree Paving
Ben Logan   City of Tupelo 
Kelly Knight   City of Tupelo 
Katie Bostick   City of Tupelo 
Traci Dillard   City of Tupelo 

 
 
 
 
 
John White, PE, PLS   


