
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Dennis Bonds, City Engineer 

DATE January 30, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO 2024-069MT 

JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS (MADISON ST. TO FRONT ST.) AND TO 

AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO SIGN AND EXECUTE DRB 
  

 

Request: DRB 

 Request approval of contract and permission for Mayor and City Clerk to sign and 

execute contract documents.  

 

 This job was awarded at the January 21st Council Meeting.  

 

 Bids for the above referenced project were opened on Wednesday, January 8th at 

10:00 am. The results were as follows:  

Engineer’s Estimate     $2,184,226.00 

James A. Hodges Construction   $2,173,398.24 

Cook & Son      $2,195,809.71 

Gregory Companies    $2,514,270.39 

 

After review by the Engineer, the best and lowest bidder was found to be J.A. 

Hodges Construction,Inc. The bid was 0.5% BELOW the Engineer’s Estimate.  

 

 

 

 

 

- 20 -

Item # 8.
APPROVED 2-4-2025


