
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Dennis Bonds – City of Tupelo - Engineer 

DATE June 11, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 1 APPROVAL BID NO. 2024-069MT 

JACKSON ST IMPROVEMENTS – MADISON TO FRONT ST - DRB 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 1 for Bid No. 2024-069MT for Jackson St 

Improvements – Madison to Front Street - increase of $63,000.00 for Mast Arm purchase and 

installation. 

 

Justification: 

 

The Tupelo Water and Light Dept. is planning to install new mast arm traffic signals for the 

intersection of Jackson and Green Street.  They have asked that the roadway contractor purchase 

the mast arm materials so that Tupelo Water and Light can install. 

 

Original Contract Price $2,173,398.24 

Change Order Increase $63.000.00 

New Contract Price  $2,236,398.24 

 

 

 


