JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
MADISON STREET to FRONT STREET
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER
Order No.: 1

Date: 06-02-2025

Agreement Date: 02-07-2025

Project: JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS, MADISON STREET to FRONT STREET
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
64 — Provide Mast Arms for Signals 0LS 1LS $63,0000 +$63,000.00

Justification:
Tupelo Water and Light Department are planning to install new mast arm traffic signals for the intersection

of Jackson Street and Green Street and have asked that the roadway contractor purchase the mast arm
materials for them to install.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2.173.398.24

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $2,173,398.24

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by ~ $63,000.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: 2,236,398.24
The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased)(decreased) by 0 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be November 10, 2025.

Approvals required:

Recommended by (ENGINEER): é/é ” /,{%/(

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR): Chad Runkin

Approved by (OWNER):



crank
Stamp


